Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



WLS Holdings Limited

滙隆控股有限公司*

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8021)

UNUSUAL SHARE PRICE AND TRADING VOLUME MOVEMENTS; AND RESUMPTION OF TRADING

UNUSUAL SHARE PRICE AND TRADING VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This announcement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("Stock Exchange") pursuant to Rule 17.11 of the Rules ("GEM Listing Rules") Governing the Listing of Securities on the Growth Enterprise Market ("GEM") of the Stock Exchange and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the GEM Listing Rules).

The board ("Board") of directors ("Directors") of WLS Holdings Limited ("Company") has noted the increase in the share prices and trading volume of the shares of the Company ("Shares") today. Having made such enquiry with respect to the Company as is reasonable in the circumstances, save as disclosed below, the Board confirms that it is not aware of any reasons for such share price and trading volume movements or of any information which must be announced to avoid a false market in the Company's securities or of any inside information that needs to be disclosed under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance.

The Board wishes to announce that the Company is in negotiation with potential investors, who are independent third parties, for the subscription of Shares ("Possible Subscription"). As at the date of this announcement, no definitive agreement has been entered into by the Company with any party regarding the Possible Subscription. The Company will make further announcement(s) in accordance with the requirements under the GEM Listing Rules as and when necessary.

^{*} for identification purposes only

The Possible Subscription may or may not proceed. Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution in dealing in the securities of the Company.

This announcement is made by the order of the Company. The Board collectively and individually accepts responsibility for the accuracy of this announcement.

TRADING HALT AND RESUMPTION

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been halted with effect from 1:00 p.m. on Wednesday, 17 June 2015 pending the release of this announcement.

Application has been made to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading of the Shares on the Stock Exchange with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, 18 June 2015.

On behalf of the Board
WLS Holdings Limited
So Yu Shing
Chairman

17 June 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. So Yu Shing (Chairman and Executive Director), Mr. Kong Kam Wang (Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer), Ms. Lai Yuen Mei, Rebecca (Executive Director), Mr. So Wang Chun, Edmond (Executive Director), Mr. Ng Tang (Executive Director), Mr. Yuen Chun Fai (Executive Director), Mr. Law Man Sang (Independent Non-executive Director), Mr. Chan Ngai Sang, Kenny (Independent Non-executive Director) and Mr. Ong Chi King (Independent Non-executive Director).

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the GEM's website at www.hkgem.com on the "Latest Company Announcements" pages for at least 7 days from the date of its posting and the website of the Company at www.wls.com.hk.